Aluminum Capacitors
 Axial High Temperature High Voltage for E.L.B.
042/043 AHH-ELB
Vishay BCcomponents
www.vishay.com For technical questions, contact: aluminumcaps1vishay.com Document Number: 28331
200 Revision: 19-Jun-08
FEATURES
• Polarized aluminum electrolytic capacitors,

Unless otherwise specified, all electrical values in Table 2 apply at
Tamb = 20 °C, P = 86 to 106 kPa, RH = 45 to 75 %.
ORDERING EXAMPLE
Electrolytic capacitor 042 series
10 µF/450 V; - 10/+ 50 %
Nominal case size: Ø 12.5 x 30 mm; Form BR
Ordering code: MAL204272109E3
Former 12NC: 2222 042 72109
Table 2
Note
(1) Test conditions on request.
Axial; DIMENSIONS in millimeters, MASS AND PACKAGING QUANTITIES
NOMINAL
CASE SIZE
Ø D x L
CASE
CODE
AXIAL: FORM AA AND BR
MASS
(G)
PACKAGING QUANTITIES
Ø D L Ø Dmax. Lmax. Fmin.
FORM
AA
FORM
BR
12.5 x 30 01 0.8 55 ± 1 13.0 30.5 35 ≈ 6.1 260 400
15 x 30 02 0.8 55 ± 1 15.5 30.5 35 ≈ 8.3 200 250
18 x 30 03 0.8 55 ± 1 18.5 30.5 35 ≈ 11.6 120 -
18 x 38 04 0.8 34 ± 1 18.5 39.5 44 ≈ 16.0 125 -
ELECTRICAL DATA
SYMBOL DESCRIPTION
CR rated capacitance at 100 Hz, tolerance - 10/+ 50 %
IR rated RMS ripple current at 10 kHz, 105 °C
IL5 max. leakage current after 5 minutes at UR
ESR typ/max. equivalent series resistance at 100 Hz
Z typ/max. impedance at 10 kHz
ELECTRICAL DATA AND ORDERING INFORMATION
UR
(V)
CR
100 Hz
(µF)
NOMINAL
CASE SIZE
Ø D x L
(mm)
IR
10 kHz
105 °C
(mA)
IL5
5 min
(µA)
ESR
TYP.
100 Hz
(Ω)
ESR
MAX.
100 Hz
(Ω)
Z
TYP.
10 kHz
(Ω)
Z
MAX.
10 kHz
(Ω)
ORDERING CODE MAL2..........
AXIAL
IN BOX